4300000 — Pipe Culverts
Response To Comments From Industry Review

Bob Dion
bob dion@urscorp.com
386 740-0665

Comments:

Recommend consolidating the requirements for obtaining precast structures from plants listed on
the Departments list of Producers with Accepted Quality Control Programs into 1 place, it is
repeated in sections 407, 410 , 430 and 449 currently in industry review.

Response: That is the purpose of this change. 407, 410, 430 and 449 reference the general
requirement. The details have been moved to Section105.

The revision to section 449 includes the same verbiage as the 3rd paragraph of 430-1; suggest the
reference in 430-1 be deleted.

Response: The verbiage is repeated; however, the producers referenced in 430 may not be the
same producers as 449. No change made.

The last paragraph of 430-1 is repeated in the last 2 paragraphs of 449-1. Suggest deleting the
last paragraph of 430-1.

Response: The verbiage is repeated; however, the producers referenced in 430 may not be the
same producers as 449. No change made.

Remove the period between 'of.105-3" in the 3rd paragraph of 430-1.
Response: Change made.
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Sam K. Joseph
Assistant District Materials & Research Engineer
(863) 519 — 4211

Comment

Revision date 10-15-07, Spec. #430-1, insert between the third and fourth paragraph of this
revision, the third paragraph from the new 407-1 revision date 10-15-07.

Response: This requirement is located in the Materials Manual Section 6.1 Volume II. Ifitis
added here, it would be a repetition since MM 6.1 VVolume 11 is required as contract document
through Specification Section 105. No change made.
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